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WELL API NO. 

 

5.  Indicate Type of Lease 

           STATE             FEE          

6.  State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 

PROPOSALS.) 

1.  Type of Well:  Oil Well         Gas Well     Other 

7.  Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

 

  

8.  Well Number 

2.  Name of Operator 

 

9.  OGRID Number 

3.  Address of Operator 

 

10.  Pool name or Wildcat 

4.  Well Location 

              Unit Letter___________:__________feet from the _____________ line and _____________feet from the ____________line 

              Section                                                 Township                  Range                            NMPM                   County 

 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

 

 

  

12.  Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON    REMEDIAL WORK                      ALTERING CASING   

TEMPORARILY ABANDON       CHANGE PLANS             COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  P AND A                     

PULL OR ALTER CASING         MULTIPLE COMPL          
 

CASING/CEMENT JOB               

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE          

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM          
OTHER:                                                                                        

 
OTHER:                                                                                   

13.  Describe proposed or completed operations.  (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work).  SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC.  For Multiple Completions:  Attach wellbore diagram of 

proposed completion or recompletion. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spud Date:                                                                         Rig Release Date:   

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.   

 

 

SIGNATURE__________________________________ TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 

 

Type or print name _____________________________  E-mail address:  __________________________  PHONE: ________________ 

For State Use Only 

 

APPROVED BY:_______________________________TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 

Conditions of Approval (if any): 

Roni Mathew

' (GL)

H✔

OXY USA Inc.

P.O. Box 4294 Houston, TX 77210-4294

30-015-47245

319776

NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM

042

16696

PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP (GAS)

D 1080 N 380 W
13 24S 30E EDDY

3486

✔

Operator requests cancelation of the subject federal APD which has expired.

Attached is the BLM confirmation noting the APD expiration date.

Regulatory Advisor 11/12/2025

Roni Mathew roni_mathew@oxy.com (713) 215-7827

Federal APD Cancelation



                                      

   United States Department of the Interior  
          

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Pecos District 

Carlsbad Field Office 

620 East Greene Street 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

https://www.blm.gov/new-mexico  

In Reply Refer to 
3162.4 (P0220) 

 

OXY USA INCORPORATED 

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 Houston, TX  77046 

 
Gentlemen: 

 

Your Application for Permit to Drill (APDs) for the wells listed below have expired because drilling has not 

commenced per Onshore Order #1: 

 

LEASE WELL NAME AND LOCATION EXPIRATION 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 201H 

330'/S & 839'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 202H 

330'/S & 2159'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 205H 

329'/S & 899'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 206H 

329'/S & 2219'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 221H 

330'/S & 869'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM086150 BRAD DYER FEDERAL 226H 

330'/S & 2189'/W; Sec. 035, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

8/23/2020 

NMNM117120 CEDAR CANYON 17 FEDERAL COM 21H 

238'/S & 142'/E; Sec. 008, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/26/2020 

NMLC0065970C CEDAR CANYON 8 FEDERAL COM 24H 

238'/S & 172'/E; Sec. 008, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/26/2020 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 11H 

190'/N & 1250'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 12H 

190'/N & 1285'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 13H 

200'/N & 2140'/E; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 1H 

190'/N & 1525'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 212H 

200'/N & 2565'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

9/25/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 2H 

190'/N & 1560'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 3H 

200'/N & 2170'/E; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 4H 

200'/N & 2105'/E; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 



NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FED COM 5H 

200'/N & 2070'/E; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM059386 CORRAL CANYON 36-25 FEDERAL CO 211H 

200'/N & 2530'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

9/9/2022 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 31H 

1283'/N & 2540'/E; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 32H 

1318'/N & 2540'/E; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 33H 

1353'/N & 2540'/E; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 34H 

1182'/S & 2202'/W; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 35H 

1154'/S & 2223'/W; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL DRAW 14-13 FEDERAL 36H 

1126'/S & 2244'/W; Sec. 014, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

10/25/2020 

NMNM015303 CORRAL GORGE 12-13 FEDERAL COM 312H 

360'/N & 260'/E; Sec. 012, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

5/27/2022 

NMNM015303 CORRAL GORGE 12-13 FEDERAL COM 33H 

230'/S & 2605'/W; Sec. 001, T. 25S S., R 29E E. 

5/27/2022 

NMNM 86024 CYPRESS 33 FEDERAL COM 11H 

28'/N & 1307'/E; Sec. 033, T. 23S S., R 29E E. 

2/27/2020 

NMNM 86024 CYPRESS 33 FEDERAL COM 12H 

28'/N & 1277'/E; Sec. 033, T. 23S S., R 29E E. 

2/27/2020 

NMNM128362 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 17_8 22H 

535'/S & 1110'/W; Sec. 017, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

1/21/2023 

NMNM128362 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 17_8 24H 

455'/S & 1600'/E; Sec. 017, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

4/16/2023 

NMNM128362 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 17_8 33H 

350'/S & 1175'/W; Sec. 017, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

5/26/2023 

NMNM090587 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 18_7 IPP 21H 

490'/S & 835'/W; Sec. 018, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM032411 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 18_7 IPP 24H 

170'/S & 1120'/E; Sec. 018, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

9/9/2022 

 

NMNM90587 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 18_7 IPP 26H 

170'/S & 1050'/E; Sec. 018, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

10/9/2022 

NMNM32411 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 18_7 IPP 43H 

170'/S & 810'/E; Sec. 018, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

11/2/2022 

NMNM90587 DR PI FEDERAL UNIT 18_7 IPP 44H 

170'/S & 775'/E; Sec. 018, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

11/2/2022 

NMNM099034 HEADS CC 9-4 FEDERAL COM 23H 

762'/N & 1310'/W; Sec. 016, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

7/30/2022 

NMNM099034 HEADS CC 9-4 FEDERAL COM 26H 

478'/S & 1597'/E; Sec. 009, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

5/22/2022 

NMNM045236 IRIDIUM MDP1 28-21 FEDERAL COM 172H 

270'/N & 869'/W; Sec. 033, T. 23S S., R 31E E. 

8/28/2020 

NMNM057273 JEFF SMITH MDP1 7-18 FEDERAL C 11H 

277'/S & 1926'/W; Sec. 006, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

6/17/2022 

NMNM057273 JEFF SMITH MDP1 7-18 FEDERAL C 12H 

277'/S & 1961'/W; Sec. 006, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

6/17/2022 

NMNM081586 LIVE OAK CC 24-23 FEDERAL 41H 

1325'/N & 2490'/W; Sec. 024, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/22/2021 

NMNM081586 LIVE OAK CC 24-23 FEDERAL 42H 2/22/2021 



1360'/N & 2490'/W; Sec. 024, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 25H 

940'/S & 1225'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

4/29/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 26H 

940'/S & 1260'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 27H 

940'/S & 1295'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 28H 

925'/S & 1460'/E; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 29H 

925'/S & 1425'/E; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 30H 

925'/S & 1390'/E; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE BS UNIT 31H 

236'/S & 210'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/2/2021 

NMNM114979 MESA VERDE WC UNIT 21H 

271'/S & 210'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/29/2021 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 11H 

826'/N & 287'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 12H 

615'/S & 1703'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 13H 

498'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 14H 

830'/S & 795'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 171H 

275'/S & 67'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 172H 

585'/S & 1639'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 173H 

363'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

11/6/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 174H 

293'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

11/6/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 175H 

439'/S & 1068'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

11/6/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 176H 

439'/S & 968'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

11/6/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 21H 

798'/N & 276'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 22H 

892'/N & 311'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 23H 

644'/S & 1766'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 24H 

428'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 25H 

830'/S & 830'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 26H 

830'/S & 730'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 41H 

986'/N & 345'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 42H 

1047'/N & 368'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 43H 9/30/2022 



674'/S & 1830'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 44H 

716'/S & 1921'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM82896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 45H 

439'/S & 1138'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

4/12/2023 

NMNM82896 NIMITZ MDP1 12-1 FEDERAL COM 46H 

115'/S & 140'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

4/12/2023 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 11H 

953'/N & 333'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 12H 

630'/S & 1734'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 13H 

533'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 14H 

830'/S & 660'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 171H 

275'/S & 32'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 172H 

600'/S & 1671'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/24/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 173H 

328'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/24/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 174H 

393'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/24/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 21H 

859'/N & 299'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 22H 

925'/N & 323'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 23H 

659'/S & 1798'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 24H 

463'/N & 2405'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 25H 

830'/S & 760'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 26H 

830'/S & 695'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 41H 

1014'/N & 356'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 42H 

1080'/N & 380'/W; Sec. 013, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 43H 

689'/S & 1862'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 44H 

704'/S & 1893'/W; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/22/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 45H 

439'/S & 1103'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

6/23/2022 

NMNM082896 NIMITZ MDP1 13 FEDERAL COM 46H 

80'/S & 140'/E; Sec. 012, T. 24S S., R 30E E. 

8/28/2022 

NMNM082904 NUGGET 6 31 FEDERAL COM 175H 

1089'/S & 300'/E; Sec. 006, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

11/13/2022 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 171H 

609'/S & 1197'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

9/27/2021 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 172H 

609'/S & 1232'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

9/27/2021 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 173H 6/3/2021 



609'/S & 1267'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 174H 

1116'/N & 1570'/E; Sec. 018, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/29/2021 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 175H 

1081'/N & 1570'/E; Sec. 018, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/29/2021 

NMNM057273 PALLADIUM MDP1 7-6 FEDERAL COM 176H 

1151'/N & 1570'/E; Sec. 018, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/29/2021 

NMNM089819 PATTON MDP1 18 FEDERAL 171H 

890'/S & 1055'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/24/2021 

NMNM089819 PATTON MDP1 18 FEDERAL 172H 

890'/S & 1090'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/30/2021 

NMNM089819 PATTON MDP1 18 FEDERAL 173H 

890'/S & 1125'/W; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/30/2021 

NMNM089819 PATTON MDP1 18 FEDERAL 174H 

119'/S & 1463'/E; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/30/2021 

NMNM089819 PATTON MDP1 18 FEDERAL 175H 

119'/S & 1428'/E; Sec. 007, T. 24S S., R 31E E. 

5/30/2021 

NMNM102913 PECOS VALLEY CC 7 FEDERAL COM 25H 

2163'/S & 560'/W; Sec. 008, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/27/2020 

NMNM102913 PECOS VALLEY CC 7 FEDERAL COM 26H 

2106'/S & 577'/W; Sec. 008, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/27/2020 

NMNM102913 PECOS VALLEY CC 9-8 FED COM 23H 

2134'/S & 569'/W; Sec. 008, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

2/27/2020 

NMNM17224 SALT FLAT CC 20-29 FED COM 51H 

438'/N & 1024'/W; Sec. 020, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

4/21/2023 

NMNM102914 SALT FLAT CC 20-29 FEDERAL COM 5H 

421'/S & 1166'/E; Sec. 017, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

9/30/2022 

NMNM102914 SALT FLAT CC 20-29 FEDERAL COM 6H 

421'/S & 1131'/E; Sec. 017, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

10/9/2022 

NMNM094651 SALT RIDGE CC 20-17 FED COM 22H 

2384'/N & 1327'/W; Sec. 017, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

4/26/2020 

NMNM045236 STERLING SILVER MDP1 33-4 FD C 179H 

34'/N & 2504'/W; Sec. 033, T. 23S S., R 31E E. 

5/23/2021 

NMNM045236 SUNDANCE MDP1 4 FEDERAL COM 1H 

360'/S & 400'/E; Sec. 033, T. 23S S., R 31E E. 

10/19/2020 

NMNM069376 TACO CAT 27-34 FEDERAL COM 22H 

520'/N & 1880'/W; Sec. 027, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

2/28/2022 

NMNM069376 TACO CAT 27-34 FEDERAL COM 23H 

520'/N & 1915'/W; Sec. 027, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

2/24/2022 

NMNM081272 TACO CAT 27-34 FEDERAL COM 36H 

325'/N & 1255'/E; Sec. 027, T. 22S S., R 32E E. 

2/28/2022 

NMNM117551 TIME CC 6_7 FEDERAL COM 44H 

65'/N & 1146'/E; Sec. 006, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

12/19/2020 

NMNM117120 VAGABOND CC 8-17 FED COM 21H 

546'/S & 1670'/W; Sec. 017, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

11/30/2022 

NMNM117120 VAGABOND CC 8-17 FED COM 26H 

1070'/S & 905'/E; Sec. 017, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

11/30/2022 

NMNM013996 WIDTH CC 6_7 FEDERAL COM 11H 

170'/N & 1665'/W; Sec. 006, T. 24S S., R 29E E. 

12/19/2020 

 

If the well has not been spud, but site construction activities have occurred please contact Jim Amos at (575) 

234-5909 for surface reclamation instructions.  If drilling operations have commenced, submit a sundry (in 

AFMSS II data base) with the necessary reports (spud, casing/cementing, etc.) to the BLM so we may correct 

our records. 



 

If you wish to drill this well at a later date, please submit a complete application (in AFMSS II data base) to this 

office.  Since the original APD has expired, the resubmitted APD will be subject to all processing requirements 

including the current application fee and the 30-day posting period.  Please note on the resubmitted APD that it 

was previously approved, and we will review the expired file for information which will help expedite the 

processing.  

 

If you have any questions, please contact Chris Walls at (575) 234-2234. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Cody Layton 

Assistant Field Manager 

Lands & Minerals

 



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  533322

CONDITIONS
Operator:

OXY USA INC
P.O. Box 4294
Houston, TX 772104294

OGRID:

16696
Action Number:

533322
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. APD Cancellation (C­103C)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

keith.dziokonski None 12/17/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

